B Bloom Industries Ltd.

December 15, 2017

Dy. General Manage BSE Limited Corporate Relation D P.J. Towers, Dalai St Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip ID: BLOIN; Sc	Department, treet, Fort,	8	
Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd. DSE House, 3/1 Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110002	Jaipur Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building, JLN Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur – 302017, Rajasthan	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal	Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd. Kamdhenu Complex, Opp. Sahajanand College, Panjrapole, Ahmedabad – 380015, Gujarat

Dear Sirs,

Ref: Filing of Recommendation of the Committee of Independent Directors on the Open Offer in compliance with regulation 26(7)(ii) of the Takeover Regulations (defined below)

Subject: Open offer to the public shareholders of Bloom Industries Limited ("BIL" or "Target Company") by Rajendra Prasad Gupta, Vikash Gupta and Akash Gupta ("Acquirers), in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time ("Takeover Regulations").

With reference to the above captioned subject, the Recommendation of the Committee of Independent Directors on the Open Offer ("Recommendation") has been published on December 15, 2017 in the newspapers as mentioned below (i.e., being the same newspapers in which the Detailed Public Statement - public announcement was published), in compliance with regulation 26(7) of the Takeover Regulations:

Newspapers	Language	Editions
Financial Express	English National Daily	All
Jansatta	Hindi National Daily	All
Mumbai Tarun Bharat	Marathi – Regional Language Daily	Mumbai

In regard to the same, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the Recommendation as published in **Financial Express**, in compliance with regulation 26(7)(ii) of the Takeover Regulations.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and disseminate the information to the public.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned on +91 9320134127 in case you require any clarifications in this regard.

Thanking You,

5

Yours faithfully For BLOOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED STREE

SHARAD KUMAR GUPTA WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR Encl: a/a



Regd. Office : 5 Devpark, Opp. Chandan Cinema, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Juhu, Vile-Parle (W), Mumbai - 400 049,

Regd. Office: C-23/2, M.I.D.C., Taloja_410 208, Dist.: Raigad, Maharashtra. Contact : 9930776655 / 9320134127 • Email : bloom1989@ymail.com, bloom_industries@hotmail.com CIN : L 27200MH1989PLC054774

BLOOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 5. Devpark. Opp. Chandan Cinema. JVPD Scheme. Juhu. Vile-Park (W), Mumbai -Tei 91 22 2624 8864. E-mail: bloom1989@ymail.com: CIN: L27200MH1989PLC054774. rie (W), Mumbai - 400 049

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEE OF INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS ("IDC") ON THE OPEN OFFER BY THE ACQUIRERS (DEFINED LATER) TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF BLOOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("TARGET COMPANY" "BIL") UNDER REGULATION 26(7) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS").

The capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning as assigned to them in the PA, DPS, Corrigendum and the LOF, issued in connection with this Offer.

1.	Date	December 14, 2017
2.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	BLOOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("Target Company"/ "BI
3.	Details of the Offer pertaining to TC	This open offer is mandatory and being made by a Acquirers (defined below) to acquire upto 12,23,6 (twelve lacs twenty three thousand and six hundre fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10 (rupe ten only) each of the Target Company, representi 26.00% (twenty six percent) of the total voting equ share capital on a fully diluted basis (excluding 6,44,00 forfeited shares which do not carry any voting rights at the Revised Offer Price of Rs. 12.81 (rupees twelf and paisa eighty one only) ger equity share navable.
		Cash pursuant to regulations 3(1) and 4 of the Takeov Regulations.
4.	Name(s) of the acquirer and PAC with the acquirer	Acquirers: Mr. Rajendra Prasad Gupta; Mr. Vikash Gupta; and Mr. Akash Gupta. There Is no Person Acting in Concert with the Acquirers
5.	Name of the Manager to the offer	PL Capital Markets Private Limited
5.	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC)	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Nagori (Chairman)
7.	IDC Member's relationship with the TC (Director, equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	Mrs. Garima Agarwal (Member) IDC members are the duly appointed Independer Directors of the Target Company and they do not hold an equity shares of the Target Company. Other than their position of directorship, they do not hav any other contract / relationship with the Target Company
	Trading in the equity shares/other securities of the TC by IDC Members	None of the IDC members have traded in the equit shares of Target Company during the twelve months prio to the date of the public announcement dated August 23 2017 till the date of this recommendation.
-	IDC Member's relationship with the acquirer (Director, equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any.	None of the IDC members have any relationship with the Acquirers.
0.	Trading in the equity shares/other securities of the acquirer by IDC Members	The Acquirers are individuals.
	Recommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	IDC members believe that the Revised Offer price of Rs. 12.81 (rupees twelve and paisa eighty one only) per equity share is fair and reasonable and is in line with the Takeover Regulations.
2		The IDC has reviewed the public announcement issued on August 23, 2017 ("PA"), the detailed public statement published on August 31, 2017 ("DPS"), the draft letter of offer dated September 6, 2017 ("DLDF"), corrigendum to the DPS published on November 9, 2017 ("Corrigendum") and the letter of offer dated December 9, 2017 ("LOF"). The IDC having reviewed contents of the above documents opines that the Revised Offer Price of Rs 12.81 per equity share offered by the Acquirers being fair and reasonable; being in compliance with the takeover Regulations and being significantly above the price of the shares quoted on BSE is, fair and reasonable. The public shareholders of the Target Company are advised to independently evaluate the open offer and take an informed decision whether or not to offer their shares in the open offer.
	Details of Independent Advisor If	com). V/A
1		V/A

Date: December 14, 2017

For Bloom Industries Limited Sd/-

Rajesh Kumar Nagori Chairman - Committee of Independent Directors

Transaction Period. As the units issued will not be eligible for the Mumbai December 14, 2017 The time t REGISTERED OFFICE: U71 Tower 022 – 66786666. UTI Asset Manag invest@uti.co.in, (CIN-U65991MH2 For more information, please conta Fund Independent Financial Adviso Document and Key Information Me UTI-SIP is only an investment appro Fund (UTI MF) and is not the name Mutual Fund investments are s A ICICI PRIDENTIAL **ICICI P** MUTUAL FUND Registered Office: 12th F Corporate Office: On Tel: +91 22 2652 5000 Central Service Office: 2nd F Goregaon (E), Mu Notice to the Investors/L (Tax Saving) and ICICI Pr Notice is hereby given t December 20, 2017* has following dividend under t unit holders/beneficial own Statement of beneficial ow the dividend option of the date. Plans/Options under the ICICI Prudential Long Te Dividend Direct Plan - Dividend **ICICI Prudential Equity Ir** Half Yearly Dividend \$ The dividend payout will may be lower depending L record date under the resp * or the immediately follow It should be noted that the dividend option dividend payout and s Investors are requested to t For Place: Mumbai Date : December 14, 2017 No. 015/12/2017 CALL MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 99 **Mutual Fund investme** related documents car

of units will be based brack

Emami infrastructure limited